

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.20175 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	06.08.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Dasari S.V.V.S.V. Prasad, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri Sk. Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Labour. 2. Leaned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners is directed to take out Urgent Personal Notice in respect of the Unofficial Respondent No.5 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. 3. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners has drawn the attention of this Court to the Interim Order passed by this Court on 04.08.2025 in W.P.No.20189 of 2025. On verification, it transpires that the Petitioners in W.P.No.20189 of 2025 and the present Writ Petitioners are one and the same. 4. In this view of the matter, tag this Writ Petition along with W.P.No.20189 of 2025. 5. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be a similar direction to the Industrial Tribunal, Visakhapatnam, not to pass any Award, until the next listing. It is clarified that the trial may go on in M.P.No.2 of 2024.	Contd.

		6. Let Counter-Affidavit in both the Writ Petitions be filed within three (03) weeks. 7. List these matters on 18.08.2025. <u>GRKP, J</u> DSV	
--	--	--	--