

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.20123, 20175 & 20189 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	18.08.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Dasari S.V.V.S.V. Prasad, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri Sk. Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4, Sri T.Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Governments Pleader for Respondent No.2 and Sri Y.D. Sagar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri M. Pitchaiah, learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent No.5. 2. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case in W.P.No.20123 of 2025, there shall be a direction to the Industrial Tribunal, Visakhapatnam, not to pass any Award, until the next listing. It is clarified that the trial may go on in M.P.No.1 of 2024. 3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed in all the Writ Petitions within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder. 4. Interim Order granted earlier in W.P.Nos.20175 & 20189 of 2025 shall stand extended till the next listing. 5. List these matters on 16.10.2025. GRKP, J DSV	

--	--	--	--